
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
KARACHI-CENTRAL 

NO: MC/ /DMC-C/ 73 /2017 	 DATED:/2_ /Ott /2017 

To, 

The Deputy: Director, (ENF-I), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Government of Sindh Karachi.  

SUBJECT:- NIT NO:MC/DMC(C)/72/2017, DATED:25-01-2017. 

Enclosed pleased find herewith the necessary documents for all works 

mentioned in the subjected NIT (SPPRA Sr. No. 	 )which has been Opened 

On 27-03-2017. Details of documents given as under:- 

1. Bid Evaluation Reports. 

2. Minutes of the Meeting. 

3. Comparative Statement. 

4. Contractor's Attendance Sheet. 

5. Bidder's Eligibility / Qualification Report. 

Munieipa Commissioner 
DMC (Central) 11-411 TAL 	s--A, 164 

MUMCWAL COMMISSIONER 
D.M.C. Central 

Karachi 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 

 

WORK NO: 01 

  

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

s. 

Name Procuring Agency. 

Tender Reference No. 

Tender Description/Name. 

Method of Procurement. 

Tender Published. (Print & 

• 
• District Municipal Corporation (Central) Karachi. 

No:DMC(C)/MC/72/2017 Karachi. Dated: 25-01-2017. 

RE-CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AND STORM 
WATER DRAIN AT 4400 ROAD FROM ROAD 
7000 TO ROAD 5000 NEW KARACHI. 

Single Stage-One Envelop Procedure. 

6.  

Electronic Media SPPRA ID No. 

& News Papers Names with dates) 

Total Bid Document Sold. 

• 

Daily Aas, 

23-02-2017 

Daily Indus Post, 

23-02-2017, 

07 Nos. 

7.  Total Bid Received. 07 Nos. 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date. - 	-2Cirr 
(if applicable) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified. 07 Nos. 
(inapplicable) 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected. Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date. 27-03-2017 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report:- : 

S.# NAME OF FIRM OF 
BIDDER 

COST OFFERED BY THE 
BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 

REASONS FOR 
ACCEPTANCE / 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

I 1 1 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S. A. U. BROTI1ERS. 

Part-A) 	At Par the S/R 
i.e Rs. 1,02,07,312/= 

I g  Lowest 

Part-A... Amount same 
as Estimated Cost 
Rs. I,02,07,312/= 

Bid accepted, due to 
lowest & in order 

Recommended 
for Awarded 

Part-B) 	At Par the S/R 
i.e Rs. 2,66,94,892/= Part-B... Amount same 

as Estimated Cost 
Rs. 2,66,90921= 

Part-C) 	At Par the S/R 
i.e Rs. 2,43,007/= 	(A+B+C) 
Total Rs. 3,71,45,21I/= 
Add: 5.30% Above i.e 
Grand Total Amounting to 
Rs. 3,91,13,907/= 

Part-C... Amount same 
as Estimated Cost 

Rs. 2,43,007/= 

02 
M/S. FLAM 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

Part-A) ........5% Above the S/R 
i.e Rs. 1,07,17,677/= 

nd 2 	Lowest 

Part-A 	5,10,365/= 
Above from Estimated 
Cost Rs. I,02,07,312/= 

Rates received on 

higher 

Rejected being 

Higher 

Part-B) .. ..... ..6% Above the S/R 
i.e Rs. 2,82,96,585/= Part-B 	16,01,693/= 

Above from Estimated 
Cost Rs. 2.66,94,892/= Part-C) 	I% Above 	 

i.e Rs. 2,45,437/= 	(A+B+C) 
Grand Total Amounting to 
Rs. 3,92,59,6991= 

Part-C ....... ....2,430/= 
Above from Estimated 

Cost Rs. 2,43,007/= 

03 M/S. J. N. & CO. 

Part-A) 	7% Above the S/R 
i.e Rs. I,09,21,824/= 

3"I  Lowest 

Above from Estimated 
 

Part-A 	7  I4,512/= 

Cost Rs.I,02,07,312/= 

Rates received on 

higher 

Rejected being 

Higher 

Part-B) .. ..... 	6% Above the S/R 
i.e Rs. 2,82,96,586/= 

Part-B......16,01,694/= 
Above from Estimated 
Cost Rs. 2,66,94.8921= Part-C) .. ..... .4% Above 	 

i.e Rs. 2,52,727/= 	(A+B+C) 
Grand Total Amounting to 
Rs. 3,94,71,137/= 

Part-C 	9.7201= 
Above from Estimated 

Cost Rs. 2,43,007/= 

Muhammad Abdul Nacem 
Assis ,,,fPAccount Offir 

ct unicipal Corporation 
Central Ltaquatabad 

illui1"07/17A /WC QV/letAl 

Contd: 	on page-02 



Assist 	Adc r, unts Officer 

(02) 

.iO4 

II 

. 

M/S. A. K. ENTERPRISES. 

Part-A) .. ...... 2% Above the S/R 
i.e Rs. I,04,11,458/= 

4Th  Lowest 

Part-A 	2,04,1461= 
Above from Estimated 
Cost Rs.1,02,07,312/= 

Rates received on 

higher 

Rejected being 

Higher 

Part-B) 	8% Above the S/R 
i.c Rs. 2,88,30,483/= 

Pan-B 	21,35,591/= 
Above from Estimated 
Cost Rs. 2,66,94,892/= Part-C) 	At Par 	 

i.e Rs. 2,43,007/= 	(A+B+C) 
Grand Total Amounting to 
Rs. 3,94,84,948/= 

Part-C...Amount same 
as Estimated Cost 

Rs. 2,43,007/= 

05 
M/S. KAIM KHAN' COMP 
INTERNATIONAL 

Part-A) ....7.50% Above the S/R 
i.e Rs. 1,09,72,860/= 

5
TH 

Lowest 

Part-A 	7  65,5481= 
Above from Estimated 
Cost Rs.1,02,07,3 I 2/= 

Rates received on 

higher 

Rejected being 

Higher 

Pan-B) ...6.50% Above the S/R 
i.e Rs. 2,84,30,060/= 

Above from Estimated 
Part-B.. • ... 17'35'16V= 

Rs. 2,66,94,89 2/= Part-C) ........5% Above Cost 
i.e Rs. 2,55,I57/= 	(A+B+C) 
Grand Total Amounting to 
Rs. 3,96,93,0771= 

Part-C 	I2,150/= 
Above from Estimated 

Cost Rs. 2,43,007/= 

06 M/S. HASHAM & CO. 

Pan-A) . ..... .. I% Below the S/R 
i.e Rs. 1,01,05,239/= 

6TH  Lowest 

Part-A 	1,02,073/= 
Above from Estimated 
Cost Rs.1,02,07,312i= 

Rates received on 

higher 

Rejected being 

Higher 

Pan-B) ....10% Above the S/R 
i.c Rs. 2,93,64,3811= 

Part-B......26.69,4S9/- 
Above from Estimated 
Cost Rs. 2,66,94,80:V— Pan-C) 	At Par 	 

i.e Rs. 2,43,007/= 	(A+B+C) 
Grand Total Amounting to 
Rs. 3,97,12,627/= 

Part-C...Amount same 
as Estimated Cost 

Rs. 2,43,007!= 

07 M/S. SAEED ASSOCIATES. 

Part-A) 	3% Below the S/R 
i.e Rs. 99,01,0931= 

7
TH 

Lowest 

Part-A 	3  06,219/= 
Below from Estimated 
Cost Rs.I .02,07,31.: '-- 

Rates received on 
higher 

Rejected being 

Higher 

Part-B) 	 I I% Above the S/R 
i.e Rs. 2,96,31,330/= 

, Part-B......29,36, t. 	- 
 

Above from Estimated 
Cost 	2 66 94 So ' '= Rs. 	. 	. 	. ___ 

Part-C) ...........At Par..... ....... . 
i.e Rs. 2,43,007/= 	(A+B+C) 
Grand Total Amounting to 
Rs. 3,97,75,430/= 

Part-C...Amotint t.: 	te 
as Estimated Co,; 

Rs. 2,43,0071= 

Recommended for award of work to M/S. A. U. Brothers. 

Signatures Members of the Procurement C'ommit tee 

DMC (Central) 

fillitlirminiad Abdul A'f:yent 
z 	AS5s11111Account 

' c dal Cc; 

,tentrai 	 'd}1 

Exec 
KW&SB 

A 	IMRAN KHAN 
EXECUTI EN .3!NEER 

v."3,;:::i WATER & SEWERAGE SOAR? A/airh-e. A-a v.A.,Lat- 

 

Central) 
Nliiiiicip 	ommissioner 

1 )MC (Central) 



( M • B 	NAEEM ) 
Assistant Accounts Officer, DMC (C). 

( Member Procuring Committee ) 

(AKFIT 	AIKH 
Muni 	Vepitt- 	S 	- C) 

( ChairmaViguaegitraininiitee ) 
Karachi 

(IMRA' 	I 	I • 11  
Execut 	• - : KW&S: (C) 
( Men' WAN 

	

N CB 112 	TER 
KARA C :1 7,11,11 & 	BOARD 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
KARACHI-CENTRAL  

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, 
DMC (CENTRAL), KARACHI, REGARDING OPENING OF THE NIT 
No: MC/DMC/(C)/72/2017 Dated: 25-01-2017.  

A meeting of Procurement Committee, DMC(Central) Karachi held 
On: 27-03-2017 at 03:00 pm in the Office of Superintending Engineer, DMC (Central) at Main 
Building, Shahrah-e-Ibne Sina Nazimabad No.02, Karachi for opening the tenders of NIT No: 
MC/DMC/C/72/2017, Dated 25-01-2017. The following attended the meeting:- 

1. Municipal Commissioner, 
DMC(Central), Karachi 	 Chairman 

2. Assistant Accounts Officer, 
DMC(Central), Karachi 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer, 
KW&SB, District Central.  	 Member 

 

AGENDA To open the tenders/bids of NIT No: SE/DMC/Central/72/2017 
dated 25-01-2017 and opened On: 27-03-2017 

Meeting commence in the Name of ALLAH, after that the 
Procurement Committee, DMC (Central), commenced the 
proceed of opening the tenders/bids in the presence of all 
Bidders. 

   

PROCEEDING 

 

   

i). The seal of Tender Box removed and all tenders/bids 
have been counted in the presence of all the Contractors 
On: 27-03-2017, at 03:00 pm. 

ii). The Procurement Committee commenced the 
Bids/Tenders opening procedure and open the tenders 
one by one and the relevant details i.e, the name of work, 
name of Bidder, total amount of each bid offered/quoted 
by the Contractor of each offered items and percentage 
above/below on schedule rates of scheduled items and 
circled the same rates/amount and all the Members of 
Procurement Committee Signed each and every page of 
Financial Proposal and amount of call deposit/Pay Orders 
of Earnest Money and Name of Bank read out aloud and 
recorded against each Bid/Tender in the Comparative 
Statement and all Members of Procurement Committee 
Signed the Comparative Statement after completion the 
bidding process (Comparative Statement enclosed). 

All Contractors/Bidders have Signed on the Attendance 
Sheet (fo 	idence, copy placed below). 



Muham,rnad A 
Assista 

unicipal FP°ration  
Officer:

aeem 

Central Liaquatabad 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI-CENTRAL 

   

 

Comparative Statement Work No. 01 

 

•  	 

    

    

NAME OF WORK:- RE-CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AND STORM WATER DRAIN AT 4400 ROAD FROM 
ROAD 7000 ROAD 5000 NEW KARACHI. 

DATE OF OPENING: 
27-03-2017 

  

     

      

S. 
# 

DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED 
COST 

S.# RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS 

1. TOTAL COST OF SCHEDULE RATE 2012...... 

PART(A)....ROAD WORK 	RS.1,02,07,312/= 
PART(B)...S.W. DRAIN WORK 	RS.2,66,94,892/= 
PART(C)...NON SCHEDULE 	RS. 	2,43,007/= 

01 M/S. A. U. BROTHERS. 

Part-A) 	At Par the S/R i.e Rs. 1,02,07,312/= 
Part-B) 	At Par the S/R i.e Rs. 2,66.94,892/= 
Part-C) 	At Par the S/R i.e Rs. 2,43,007/= 
(A+B+C) Total Rs. 3,71,45,211/= Add: 5.30% Above i.e 
Grand Total Amounting to Rs. 3,91,13,907/= 

02 M/S. FLAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY. 

Part-A) 	5% Above the S/R i.e Rs. 1,07,17,6771= 
RS.3,71,45,211/= 

2. 2% CONTINGENCY OF 
(30 MILLION) 	 RS. 	6,00,0001= 

3. 1% TPM OF (30 MILLION) 	RS. 	3,00,000/= 

4. PRIME ESCALATION OF 
(30 MILLION) 	 RS, 	19,50,000/= 

TOTAL COST OF WORK 	RS. 3,99,95,2111= 

SAY RS 	 40 MILLION 	  

Part-B) . 	..6% Above the S/R i.e Rs. 2.82,96,585/= 
Part-C) 	1% Above 	i  e Rs. 2,45,4371= 
(A+B+C) Grand Total Amounting to 	Rs. 3,92,59,6991= 

03 M/S. J. N. & CO. 

Part-A) 	7% Above the S/R i.e Rs. 1,09,21,8241= 
Part-B) 	6% Above the S/R i.e Rs. 2,82,96,5861= 
Part-C) 	..4% Above 	i.e Rs. 2,52,727/= 
(A+B+C) Grand Total Amounting to 	Rs. 3,94,71,1371= 

04 M/S. A. K. ENTERPRISES. 
Part-C) 	 At Par 	i  e 	Rs. 2,43,007/= 

 

Part-A) 	2% Above the S/R i.e 	Rs. 1,04,11,458/= 
Part-B) 	8% Above the S/R i.e 	Rs. 2.88,30,483/= 

(A+B+C) Grand Total Amounting to 	Rs. 3,94,84,9481= 

05 M/S. KAIM KHAN! COMPETITION INTERNATIONAL. 

Part-A) 	7  50% Above the S/R i.e 	Rs.1,09,72,860/= 
Part-B) 	.6.50% Above the S/R i.e 	Rs. 2,84,30,060/= 
Part-C) 	5% Above 	i  e 	Rs. 2,55,I57/= 
(A+B+C) Grand Total Amounting to 	Rs. 3,96,58,0771= 

06 M/S. HASHAM & CO. 

Part-A) 	1% Below the S/R i.e Rs. 1,01,05,239/= 
Part-B) 	10% Above the S/R i.e Rs. 2.93,64,381/= 
Part-C) 	 At Par 	i.c Rs. 2,43,007/= 
(A+B+C) Grand Total Amounting to 	Rs. 3,97,12,627/= 

07 M/S. SAEED ASSOCIATES. 

Part-A) 	3% Below the S/R i.e 	Rs. 99,01,093/= 
Part-B) 	....11% Above the S/R i.e Rs. 2,96,31,330/= 
Part-C) 	....At Par.... ........... .i.e Rs. 2,43,007/= 
(A+B+C) Grand Total Amounting to 	Rs. 3,97,75,430/= 

LOWEST BID COST 
Amount of Total quoted by lowest Contractor 	  
Estimated Cost:- 	  

RS. 3,91,13,9071= 
RS. 4,00,00,0001= 

Total Estimated Cost:....Rs. 40 MILLION 

Contd: 	on page-02 



(AKHT 	AIKH) 
Municipal Commissioner DMC (C) 

(Chairman Procuring Committee) 

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER 
D.C. Central 

Karachi 

(IMRA • i 
Execuf Ent n: , KW& (C) 

(Afem 	rs wing Committee) 

ABDUL IMRAN KHAN 
EXEC' - 

WATER .1.] EMRAGE BOARD 
Ctstnt t 	, , 

	

Central Ltaquatabad 	„f 

I 

(M. • U AEEM) 
Assistant Accounts Officer DMC (C) 

(Member Procuring Committee) 

S 

F.  

(02) 

Estimated Cost:- 	..Rs. 40 MILLION 	
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST 

Amount of quoted rate by 

Lowest Contractor 
	 RS. 3,91,13,907/= 

Amount of Estimated Cost 
	

RS. 4,00,00,0001= 

Difference Cost 
	

RS. 	8,86,093/= 

Rs. 8,86.093/=X100 = 	2.21% Below on Estimated Cost 
Rs. 4,00,00,000/= 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/S. A. U. BROTHERS Government Contractor at @ 2.21% below the estimated cost and 
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended 
2013. 



VintgE  

--*3410004,111  
tagOISSW4iOnY02101  

11)11 l' N/ .*47"
HTW - 

• 

•Ob he 44 f, 

4 

v 	111_1: 

c3  

. 	• t - iv.r2p) 	E 

• Va> V'OP -12n9 S" 4-74-  

er 

?"‘te  

,Or4itii‘/ 7//14 7 7-2e-PrIP7/ 	• r 

V?-71/ QQ  2 

'70 7Pre/.G -7 7;C 

' 41f 5 
1°S /' f cie x-7-1, • Xi,  

. 	 IA? 

(Ni • _r 70, r 

• 672 ---16  41-1/ 	ybri 

• tea72 1/45") 

1 • 



Ex(e
IM 	: 

(6 ,,  

, 

(M. ABD 	AEEM) 
Assistant Accounts Office DMC(C) 

(Member Procuring: Committee) 
Muhammad Abdul Nowa 
• Assistant Account Office 

District Municipal Cnotat•an 
Central Uaquatabad Govt of Sindh 

er KW&SB(C) 

1.01WegOlklik 
EXEC V:: L "EEI 

KARACHI V.7.7.Z 	BOARD 

(AKHTAR SHAIKH) *7  
Municipal Commissioner, DMC(C) 

ilittrtattfiteritie 
DIAZ. Central 

Karachi 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI-CENTRAL 

 

NIT NO.MC/DMC(C)/72/2017. 	 Dated: 25 / 01 2017. 
(SPPRA Sr.No. 	  

Method and procedure of Procurement: 
	

Single Stage - One Envelope 

Description of Work: RE-CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AND STORM WATER DRAIN AT 4400 ROAD FROM ROAD 7000 
TO ROAD 5000 NEW KARACHI. 

Name of Bidder: M/S: A. U. BROTHERS.  

 

Bidder's Elieibilitr/Oualification Report (Work No.01) 

    

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria:- 

S.# 

. 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria 
M/S. A. U. 
Brothers. 

M/S: Flam 
Construction 

Company. 

M/S:1 N. & 
Co. 

—.1.-- 

M/S. A.K.M/S. 
Enterprises. 

Kaim 
Khani Compt: 
International . 

M/S. Hasham 
& Co. M/S: Saeed 

Associates. 

01 Valid PEC I relevant category Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive 
02 NTN Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive 
03 Sales Tax Registration Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive 
04 Valid Professional Tax Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive 
05 Pay Order of Bid Security Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive 
06 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive 
07 Minimum 03 Years Experience of relevant field Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive 
08 Turnover at last 03 Years Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive Receive 
09 Rate must be quoted in Figure and Words Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

10 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person 	of the firm along with 
Authorization Letter 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

11 All Bidding Document filling properly Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
12 Bid must be submitted in sealed cover Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

QualitiO 7 Disqualified  
i. 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified  Qualified Qualified 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

